
 
 

Christmas 2015: 

Waste and recycling information 
 

Christmas trees and festive greenery   

From Monday 18 January 2016 real Christmas trees and 

greenery such as holly, ivy and wreaths can be put out 

and recycled with garden waste.  

Place your tree in your garden waste bin, or if it is over 

4ft/120cm cut it up and leave beside it. Please 

remember that all pots and decorations need to be 

removed.  

You don’t need to be signed up for garden waste 

collections to do this - simply leave your tree out on 

your green collection week. 

Please note there are no garden waste 

collections from 25 December - 17 January. 

Over the festive season our crews will 

collect more of your recyclable waste 

 Extra recycling can be put out next to your black 

recycling boxes in open cardboard boxes or clear 

sacks, but not in black bin liners. Please ensure that 

there is only one type of recyclable material per 

bag. (For safety, glass must be put inside recycling 

boxes.) 

 Your kitchen caddy and your outside food waste 

bin can be put out for collection over Christmas.  

Don’t forget your food waste bin can be used for 

any raw or cooked food waste, such as peelings, 

bones and meat – ideal for turkey carcasses. 

Waste and recycling calendars  

Your waste collection calendar is available to download 

from www.westoxon.gov.uk. Simply type your address 

into the postcode search box to find your calendar. You 

can also sign up for free bin day reminder emails here. 

If you do not have online access, printed copies are 

available from: 

 Our Elmfield offices or Town Centre Shop in 

Witney 

 The Guildhall, Chipping Norton 

 Or by calling 01993 861000. 

Christmas collection dates are:  

Normal collection Revised collection 

Friday 25 December Tuesday 29 December 

Monday 28 December Wednesday 30 December 

Tuesday 29 December Thursday 31 December 

Wednesday 30 December Saturday 2 January 

Thursday 31 December Monday 4 January 

Friday 1 January Tuesday 5 January 

Monday 4 January Wednesday 6 January 

Tuesday 5 January Thursday 7 January 

Wednesday 6 January Friday 8 January 

Thursday 7 January Saturday 9 January 

Friday 8 January Monday 11 January 

Monday 11 Jan Tuesday 12 January 

Tuesday 12 Jan Wednesday 13 January 

Wednesday 13 Jan Thursday 14 January 

Thursday 14 Jan Friday 15 January 

Friday 15 Jan Saturday 16 January 

 

Normal collections resume Monday 18 January 2016. 

http://www.westoxon.gov.uk/

